# INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION NOMINATING COMMITTEE

## **NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION**

April 17, 2023 – 9:00 AM EDT Indiana Government Center South, Conference Room 4 402 W. Washington St., Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

**Agenda:** The Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Nominating Committee will meet pursuant to Ind. Code § 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(10) to develop a list of prospective appointees and consider applications.

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

April 17, 2023 – 9:15 AM EDT Indiana Government Center South, Conference Room 4 402 W. Washington St., Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

#### Agenda: Applicant Interviews

Wes Bennett, 9:15 – 9:45 Marcus Turner, 9:45 – 10:15 *15-Minute Break* Jeffrey Arnold, 10:45 – 11:15 Justin Brugger, 11:15 – 11:45

## **NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION**

April 17, 2023 – 11:45 AM EDT Indiana Government Center South, Conference Room 4 402 W. Washington St., Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

**Agenda:** The Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Nominating Committee will meet pursuant to Ind. Code § 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(10) to develop a list of prospective appointees and consider applications.

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

April 17, 2023 – 12:00 PM EDT or upon the conclusion of the Executive Session, whichever is later.
Indiana Government Center South, Conference Room 4 402 W. Washington St., Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

**Agenda:** The Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Nominating Committee will meet to take a final action—specifically, to vote and select three (3) nominees to submit for the Governor's consideration pursuant to Ind. Code ch. 8-1-1.5.